900712635 08/10/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900700337

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNBELT SUPPLY LP		02/14/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOWORKS USA LP	
Street Address:	3750 Pasadena Freeway	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77503	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2095142	SOUTHWEST STAINLESS & ALLOY	
Registration Number:	5095575	SUNBELT SUPPLY CO. SINCE 1978	
Registration Number:	4758987	MAJOR INC.	
Registration Number:	6245826	MA	
Registration Number:	5216640	SS&A	
Registration Number:	5095576	SUNBELT SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	5321496	MI	
Serial Number:	97125128	GENESIS SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	97125122	GENESIS SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132922796

Email: trademark@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Miranda V. Chavez Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1350

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0328

Address Line 4: Hous	Houston, TEXAS 77057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miranda V. Chavez	
SIGNATURE:	/Miranda V. Chavez/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022 02 14 Amended Certificate of Partnership Name Change to Floworks USA LP (1)#page1.tif source=2022 02 14 Amended Certificate of Partnership Name Change to Floworks USA LP (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0329

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNBELT SUPPLY LP",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNBELT SUPPLY LP" TO "FLOWORKS USA
LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2022, AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

2620918 8100 SR# 20220492430

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

WSIC Secretary of State -

Authentication: 202688744

Date: 02-17-22

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0330

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revîsed Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is SUNBELT SUPPLY LP
SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:
The name of the Limited Partnership is: FLOWORKS USA LP
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 14 day of FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022.
By: S-IGP, LLC General Partner(s) Name: Elizabeth Hawkins
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:14 AM 02/14/2022
FILED 09:14 AM 02/14/2022
SR 20220492430 - File Number 2620918

RECORDED: 06/13/2022

TRADEMARK

... REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0331